
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037293-2024 

Tender

CS2010 - Family Group Conferences

Wiltshire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037293

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04bcc0  

Published 19 November 2024, 9:35am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wiltshire Council

County Hall

Trowbridge

BA14 8JN

Contact

Mrs Amy Colderick

Email

Amy.Colderick@wiltshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3004560100

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037293-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037293-2024
mailto:Amy.Colderick@wiltshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CS2010 - Family Group Conferences

Reference number

DN752558

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Family Group Conferences are meetings led by an independent co-ordinator where family,
friends and networks meet to plan and make decisions for a child who is at risk. They are a
way of involving families in decision-making and planning about how best to keep children
safe and avoid the need for processes such as legal proceedings.

Family Group Conferences were introduced into the UK in the early 1990s and have long
been recognised as an important way to meet the underpinning principle of the Children Act
1989 : to balance the rights of children to express their views, the rights of parents to
exercise their responsibilities, and the duty of the state to intervene when the child’s welfare
requires it.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Family Group Conferences are meetings led by an independent co-ordinator where family,
friends and networks meet to plan and make decisions for a child who is at risk. They are a
way of involving families in decision-making and planning about how best to keep children
safe and avoid the need for processes such as legal proceedings.

Family Group Conferences were introduced into the UK in the early 1990s and have long
been recognised as an important way to meet the underpinning principle of the Children Act
1989 : to balance the rights of children to express their views, the rights of parents to
exercise their responsibilities, and the duty of the state to intervene when the child’s welfare
requires it.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Possible extension up to 24 months

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 8

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 December 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

20 December 2024

Local time

12:15pm

Place

Electroni tendering system. Will be opened electronically, fully audited by the Procurement
Specialist



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wiltshire Council

Bythesea Road, County Hall

Trowbridge

BA14 8JN

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.wiltshire.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Legal - High Court of England and Wales,

London, United Kingdom Mediation - CDER, London, United Kingdom

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

The UK does not have any special review body with responsibility for appeal/mediation
procedures in public procurement competitions. Instead; any challenges are dealt with by
the High Court, Commercial Division, to which proceedings may be issued regarding alleged
breaches of the PCR 2015

The contracting authority will enter into this contract following a 10 calendar day standstill
period starting on the day after the notification of the result. The Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 provide for aggrieved parties who have been harmed or who are at risk of
harm by a breach of the regulations to bring proceedings in the High Court. Any such
proceedings must be brought within the limitation period specified by the regulations
according to the remedy sought.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Wiltshire Council

Trowbridge

BA14 8JN

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-15T17:13:54+0100
	TCPDF




